

Court No. - 19

Case :- WRIT - B No. - 2362 of 2021

Petitioner :- Smt. Ram Dulari

Respondent :- Deputy Director Of Consolidation And 3 Others

Counsel for Petitioner :- Prashant Kumar Tripathi

Counsel for Respondent :- C.S.C.,Mahesh Kumar Dubey

Hon'ble Dr. Yogendra Kumar Srivastava,J.

Sri Sanjay Kumar Srivastava, holding brief of Sri Prashant Kumar Tripathi, learned counsel for the petitioner states that he has served a copy of the rejoinder affidavit upon the counsel appearing for the respondent nos. 2 and 3 and would be filing the same in the registry.

As prayed, list in the week commencing 25th July, 2022.

Interim order, granted earlier, to continue till the next date of listing.

Order Date :- 16.5.2022

Pratima

(Dr.Y.K.Srivastava,J.)